



## Addendum to Notification No. 048-BOPEE of 2024 dated 15-07-2024

It is hereby notified that **B.Sc. Radio and Imaging Technology** is also one of the eligibility criteria for the **M.Sc. Radio-diagnosis Technology course** in addition to the eligibility criteria mentioned at S.No. 8 of the notification.

Other contents of the notification will remain unchanged.

Sd/-(Prof. Gruvinder Raj Verma) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

Dated: 16-07-2024

No: BOPEE/Exam/30/2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, ARI and Training's Department, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to Govt. Health& Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information
- 7. Director Information J&K for information with the request that the instant Notification may kindly be got published in the two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation in Jammu/Srinagar/Leh and Kargil.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/ Jammu/ Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/ Jammu/ Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 13. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairperson, JKBOPEE for information to the Chairperson.
- 15. IT section, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Office file.